

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: CC.No.1770 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	24-04-2026	<u>KM, J</u> When the matter has been taken up for consideration today, the learned counsel appearing for the respondents has placed a copy of instructions, dated 23-04-2026 received by her in the case. A perusal of the same would reflect as under: “Further, this office has issued proceedings vide reference 7th cited sanctioning payment of waiting period salary for the period from 28-04-2017 to 30-12-2018. In this regard, the amount sanctioned vide proceedings has now been preferred, and the bill for an amount of Rs.14,64,765/- has been generated with Bill Id:2026-1440827. The bill is presently under process and necessary action is being taken for drawal and disbursement of the said amount to the individual.” Having regard to the above, post on 25-06-2026, for reporting compliance. KM, J MSI	

